Docket No.: 48497-RE (232) 11-17-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (R av. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08Á/REV02 Tab settings → → 101202863 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Toyo Aluminium Kabushiki Kaisha Name: Toyo Aluminium Sales Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 1-23, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Tokyo ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name _____ State/Prov.: Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: September 30, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/140,471 August 25, 1998 4,936,913 Issue date: June 26, 1990 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Buchanan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 40,927 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP Address: Dike, Bronstein, Rober 11/18/1999 WINDEN 00000102 09140471 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 80.00 DP 130 Water Street 8. Deposit account number:

11/18/1999 BHGUYEN 00000090 09140471

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Boston

Country: USA

40.00 00

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the copy of the original document.

State/Prov.: MA

ZIP: 02109

Robert L. Buchanan

Name of Person Signing

Signature

04-1105

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date 1

REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA (currently of 6-8, 3-chome, Kyutaromachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan; and formerly of 25-1, 4-chome, Minami-Kyutaromachi, Higashi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan) (hereinafter called "Assignor"), to which an assignment of the entire rights, title and interest in United States Letters Patent Number 4,936,913, issued June 26, 1990, and the inventions disclosed therein was recorded in the PTO on 18 October 1988 (Reel 4960, Frame 0635), said United States Letters Patent now being United States Reissue Application Serial Number 09/140,471 filed on August 25, 1998, and

WHEREAS, Toyo Aluminium Sales Kabushiki Kaisha, of 1-23, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a regular and established place of business, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States and said United States Reissue Application and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR and in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent Number 4,936,913, entitled ALUMINUM FLAKE PIGMENT, issued June 26, 1990; and said United States Reissue Application Serial Number 09/140,471 filed August 25, 1998 and entitled ALUMINUM FLAKE PIGMENT, including the right to sue for past damages, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissue and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States based in whole or in part thereon.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Ву:	Signature Toshiro KITAMURA	_ Date:	September	30, 1999
Title:	Associate Director	- -		
	Then personally appeared before me the named who acknowled and deed.			
		Notary Public	C	

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 11/15/1999